Amendment No. 4 to Price Agreement No. 2015-0073-B-ASD/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO PRICE AGREEMENT WITH MIDWAY OFFICE SUPPLY
FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this i day of % 2018 by
. ~and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County” and Midway Office Supply, hereinafter
.. the™Contractor.”
P S

T i WH-E:,REAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0073-B-ASD/PL
' ofi_ Octob'er,-’lﬁ,?ZOM (the Agreement) for a term of one year; and

uV\‘Jﬁl?,RlL‘AS, by Amendment Nos. 1 through 3 the term of the Agreement was extended
from October 15, 2015 to October 15,2018; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 7 (Amendment) of the Agreement, the Agreement may
be amended by mutual agreement of the County and the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-150 (Multi-term contracts: specified
period) a the contract sum of a non-professional services contract is $25,000 or more the term of the
contract may be extended for more than four years The Chief Procurement Officer has determined
that it is in the County’s best interest to extend the term of this Agreement for a fifth year; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 4 the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement from October 15, 2018 to October 15, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term), a new subparagraph “d” is inserted to read:

d. By Amendment No. 4 the term of this Agreement is extended to October 15,2019.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANT? FE COUNTY:

F

_-z '/_. ’ngg"’?f .
Anna C. Hansen, CRair - N
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners




Amendment No. 4 to Price Agreement No. 2015.0073-B-ASD/PL

Izléz ATIOZ é
Geraldme Salazar,
Santa Fe County Clerk

K
£y
" ﬂ,”{' %
0,
-z
gzl
Approved as to form: 9 §: EH
A FUE
K= T . =
} 7&4:.\‘/1 4 /& l L2y Ry n’//.P' "u.?,? ";-.All.iﬂ"i.:
R. Bruce Frederick 7 Date AR

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval:

bt
Stephanie S. Clarke

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

_lu=_

Bv: —_‘E—Ac\ SQKY\C{O*JL(

) (Print Name)

Its: QEO

(Print Title)



